
CANADIAN BAR ASSOCIATION ALBERTA BRANCH
SOUTH SECTION CHAIRS: 2022 - 2023

ABORIGINAL LAW                            F $89/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 3rd Friday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Amy Barrington
Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP
P: 403.261.6161
E: abarrington@fasken.com

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW                   F $89/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 2nd Thursday (5 meetings)

CHAIR
Laurie Baptiste
Court of Appeal of Alberta
P: (403) 297-5954
E: laurie.baptiste@albertacourts.ca

BUSINESS LAW                              F $109/W $79
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 3rd Thursday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Elsy Gagne
Calgary Family Law Associates
P: 403.232.0850
E: gagne@cfl a.law

CIVIL LITIGATION                             F $99/W $79
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 4th Tuesday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Amanda Manasterski
Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP
P: 604.692.2707
E: amanasterski@osler.com

CONSTRUCTION LAW                   F $109/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 3rd Monday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Catriona Otto-Johnston
Rose LLP
P: 403.776.0500
E: catriona.otto@RoseLLP.com

CRIMINAL JUSTICE                         F $99/W $79
Calgary Courthouse,12:30pm, 4th Friday (Monthly)

CO-CHAIR
Michael Bates
Ruttan Bates
P: 403.510.4209
E: mb@ruttanbates.com

CO-CHAIR
Janice Walsh
Alberta Crown Prosecutors’ Offi  ce
P: 403.354.4424
E: janice.walsh@gov.ab.ca

ELDER LAW                                       F $89/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 2nd Thursday (5 meetings)

CHAIR
Donna Gee
Guardian Law Group
P: 403.457.7778
E: dgee@guardian.law

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW                   F $99/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 1st Monday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Chidinma Thompson
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
P: 403.232.9666
E: cthompson@blg.com

FAMILY LAW                                    F $119/W $99
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 3rd Tuesday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Elizabeth Stewart
Soby Boyden Lenz LLP
P: 403.262.0000
E: estewart@sbllaw.ca

HEALTH LAW                                     F $99/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 2nd Thursday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Lauren Barteluk
Carbert Waite LLP
P: 403.705.3336
E: barteluk@carbertwaite.com

IMMIGRATION LAW                         F $99/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 4th Wednesday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Jatin Shory
Shory Law
P: 403.216.1199
E: jshory@shorylaw.com

SOUTH SECTION COORDINATORS SOUTH SECTION REGISTRAR

Sandra Meyer
CBA Alberta - South Offi  ce
P: 403.218.4313
E: sections@cba-alberta.org

CCCA                                                  F $99/W $79
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 4th Thursday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Devadeep Jagdev
Rogers Communications
P: 403.407.0237
E: dev.jagdev@rci.rogers.com

CHILD & YOUTH LAW                      F $89/W $79
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 1st Tuesday (Monthly)

CO-CHAIR
Sonja Lusignan
Calgary Family Law Associates
P: 403-232-0840
E: sonja@cfl a.law

CO-CHAIR
Michelle Lee
Alberta Justice
P: 403.297.3360
E: michelle.lee@gov.ab.ca

FORECLOSURE LAW                        F $99/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 4th Wednesday (6 meetings)

CO-CHAIR
Cass Lintott
Lintott Law
P: 403.520.2288
E: cass.lintott@lintottlaw.com

CO-CHAIR
Denise Hendrix
Hendrix Law
P: 403.269.9400
E: dhendrix@hendrixlaw.ca

Denise Hendrix
Hendrix Law
P: 403.269.9400
E: dhendrix@hendrixlaw.ca

Michael Thorne
Brownlee LLP
P: 403.260.1461
E: mthorne@brownleelaw.com

ADR                       F $99/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 1st Wednesday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Filippo Titi
JSS Barristers
P: .403.571.1063                          
E: titif@jssbarristers.ca

ARTICLING STUDENTS (PROV)                  W $69
Webcast only, 12:00pm, Meetings upon notice

CO-CHAIR
Andrew Duran
P: 403.966.2055
E: carlos.duran@ucalgary.ca

CO-CHAIR
Jacob Stucken
McMillan LLP
P: 403.531.8731
E: jacob.stucken@mcmillan.ca

CHARITIES LAW (PROV)                            W $69
Webcast only, 12:00pm, 2nd Monday (4 meetings)

CHAIR
Yvonne Chenier, Q.C.
P: 403.992.2207
E: ychenier@chenierqc.com



LAW FIRM MGT & LEADERSHIP         W $69
Webcast Only, Meetings upon notice (3 meetings)

CHAIR
Loretta Bouwmeester, Q.C.
Mathews Dinsdale & Clark LLP
P: 403.538.5042
E: lbouwmeester

@mathewsdinsdale.com

LAW STUDENTS (U OF C) 
Meetings by notice

CO-CHAIR
Ryan Amaral
E: ryan.amaral@ucalgary.ca 

CO-CHAIR
Alicia Adlington
E: abaudais@ucalgary.ca

MUNICIPAL LAW                            F $109/W $79
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 1st Tuesday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Jennifer Sykes
Caron & Partners LLP
P: 403.770.4005
E: jsykes@caronpartners.com

SECURITIES LAW                             F $89/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 3rd Wednesday (5 meetings)

CHAIR
Andrew Wilson, Q.C.
JSS Barristers
P: 403.571.1058
E: wilsona@jssbarristers.com

NATURAL RESOURCES                  F $139/W $99
Petroleum Club, 12:00pm, 2nd Wednesday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Chuck Davies
Pembina Pipeline Corporation
P: 587.225.6814
E: cdavies@pembina.com

PERSONAL INJURY LAW                F $99/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 1st Thursday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Jackie Halpern, Q.C.
McLeod Law LLP
P: 403.225.6415
E: jrhalpern@mcleod-law.com

TECHNOLOGY & IP                            F $89/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 3rd Monday (6 meetings)

CO-CHAIR
Bradley Schneider
Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP
P: 403.261.5502
E: bschneider@fasken.com

CO-CHAIR
Brendan Sawatsky
Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP
P: 403.261.5506
E: bsawatsky@fasken.com

YOUNG LAWYERS                             F $89/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 2nd Friday (Monthly)

CO-CHAIR
Mosi Taylor-Cole
Square Law Group
E: mosi@squarelawgroup.ca

CO-CHAIR
William Katz
JSS Barristers
P: 403.571.1541
E: katzw@jssbarristers.ca

WILLS & TRUSTS                             F $99/W $79
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 2nd Tuesday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Brett Turnquist
Kantor LLP
P: (403) 452-2011
E: bturnquist@kantorllp.ca

LEGAL RESEARCH             F $89/W $79
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 2nd Friday (6 meetings)

CO-CHAIR
Laura Buckingham
Alberta Law Reform Institute
P: 403.297.2122
E: laura.buckingham@ualberta.ca

CO-CHAIR
Ronke Omorodion
Donna Purcell QC Law
P: 587.760.1331
E: romorodion@dpqclaw.com

PRIVACY & ACCESS LAW               F $99/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 4th Monday (Monthly)

CO-CHAIR
Adam Laroche
Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP
P: 587.266.4486
E: alaroche@osler.com

CO-CHAIR
Miranda Sharpe
Norton Rose Fulbright Canada
P: 403.267.8390
E: miranda.sharpe@
         nortonrosefulbright.com

REAL PROPERTY-RESIDENTIAL                W $79
Webcast Only, 12:00pm, 3rd Wednesday (Monthly)

CO-CHAIR
Dionne Levesque
Scott Venturo Rudakoff  LLP
P: 403.231.3459
E: d.levesque@svrlawyers.com

CO-CHAIR
Daniel MacAulay 
McLeod Law LLP
P: 403.254.3857
E: dmacaulay@mcleod-law.com

SMALL, SOLO & GENERAL            F $109/W $79
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 3rd Friday (Monthly)   

 CHAIR
 Jonathan Ablett
Quarry Park Law
P: 403.775.1719
E: jon@quarryparklaw.com

TAXATION LAW                                 F $99/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 1st Thursday (Monthly)

CO-CHAIR
Shannon James
Carscallen LLP
P: 403.298.8445
E: james@carscallen.com

CO-CHAIR
Erica Hennessey
McCarthy Tétrault LLP
P: 403.260.3707
E: ehennessey@mccarthy.ca

INSOLVENCY LAW                            F $99/W $79
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 4th Thursday (Monthly)

CHAIR
James Reid
Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP
P: 403.260.9731
E: james.reid@blakes.com

INSURANCE LAW                             F $89/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 1st Friday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Neil Zimmerman
Brownlee LLP
P: 403.232.8462
E: nzimmerman@brownleelaw.com

LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT LAW     F $99/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 2nd Wednesday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Jacqueline Laviolette
Mathews, Dinsdale & Clark LLP
P: 403.351.1114
E: jlaviolette@mathewsdinsdale.com

SOGIC (PROV)         W $69
Webcast only, 12:00pm, Meetings upon notice (3 meetings)

CO-CHAIR
Charles Easton
Legal Aid Alberta
P: 780.427.0119
E: ceaston@fl o.legalaid.ab.ca

CO-CHAIR
Kees de Ridder
Bennett Jones LLP
P: (403) 298-3122
E: deridderk@bennettjones.com

REAL PROPERTY-COMMERCIAL   F $99/ W $69 
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 1st Wednesday (6 meetings)

CO-CHAIR
Tamara Fric
Fric, Lowenstein & Company LLP
P: 403.291.2594
E: tami@friclowenstein.com

CO-CHAIR
Morgan Quinn
Oxford Properties Group Inc.
P: 403.206.6400
E: mwquinn@gmail.com



CANADIAN BAR ASSOCIATION ALBERTA BRANCH
NORTH SECTION CHAIRS: 2022 - 2023

ABORIGINAL LAW                            F $89/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 1st Wednesday (7 meetings)

CO-CHAIR
Janet Hutchison
Hutchison Law
P: 780.417.7871
E:  jhutchison@jlhlaw.ca

CO-CHAIR
Patrick Stratton
Witten LLP
P: 780.428.0501
E: pstratton@wittenlaw.com

ADR             F $89/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 4th Tuesday (4 meetings)

CHAIR
Paulette DeKelver
Seveny Scott
P: 780.638.6061
E: pauletted@sevenyscott.ca

BUSINESS LAW                              F $119/W $79
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 4th Tuesday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Jeff rey Arsenault
McCuaig Desrochers LLP
P: 780.441.3413
E: jarsenault@mccuaig.com

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY                  F $89/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 1st Monday (4 meetings)

CHAIR
Roshan Kalra
SB LLP
P: 780.395.7170
E: rkalra@sb-llp.com

CONSTRUCTION LAW                      F $99/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 4th Monday (7 meetings)

CHAIR
Shaun Wetmore
McCuaig Desrochers LLP
P: 780.441.3403
E: swetmore@mccuaig.com

CCCA                                                   F $99/W $79
CBA Offi  ce, 12:00pm, 4th Wednesday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Imran Hussainaly
Local Authorities Pension Plan Corp
P: 780.427.5130                          
E: imran.hussainaly@lapp.ca

CONSTITUTIONAL                            F $89/W $69  
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 1st Thursday (4 meetings)

CHAIR
Andrew Foster
Court of Appeal of Alberta
P: 780.422.2278
E: andrew.foster@albertacourts.ca

EDUCATION LAW                              F $89/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 2nd Wednesday (4 meetings)

CHAIR
James Lingwood
McLennan Ross LLP
P: 780.482.9237
E: james.lingwood@mross.com

CIVIL LITIGATION                           F $109/W $79
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 2nd Tuesday (Monthly)

CO-CHAIR
Stephanie Chau
Witten LLP
P: 780.441.3230
E: schau@wittenlaw.com

CO-CHAIR
Kent West
Brownlee LLP
P: 780.497.4888
E: kwest@brownleelaw.com

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW                   F $99/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 3rd Thursday (Monthly)

CO-CHAIR
Emma Banfi eld
College of Dental Surgeons of Alberta
P: 780.432.1012
E: ebanfi eld@cdsab.ca

CO-CHAIR
M. Joseph Redman
Shores Jardine LLP
P: 780.448.9275
E: Joseph@shoresjardine.com

CREDITOR & DEBTOR LAW          F $119/W $79            
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 1st Wednesday (Monthly)

CO-CHAIR
Stephanie Wanke
Thomson Reuters
P: 780.504.9364
E: stephanie.wanke@tr.com

CO-CHAIR
Katherine Fisher
Bennett Jones LLP
P: 780.917.4268
E: fi sherka@bennettjones.com

NORTH SECTION REGISTRAR

Heather Walsh
CBA Alberta - North Offi  ce
P: 780.702.0596
E: edmonton@cba-alberta.org

NORTH SECTION COORDINATORS 

CHILD & YOUTH LAW                      F $99/W $79
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 4th Thursday (5 meetings)

CO-CHAIR
Christina Riddoch
Legal Aid Alberta
P: 780.427.8185
E: criddoch@legalaid.ab.ca

CO-CHAIR
Dustin Tkachuk
Lawrence & Tkachuk
P: 780.428.0777
E: dustin@familyandcriminallaw.ca

CRIMINAL JUSTICE                                     W $79
Webcast only, 12:30pm, 3rd Thursday (Monthly)

CO-CHAIR
Carrie-Ann Downey
Alberta Courts
P: 780-422-1111
E: carrie-ann.downey

@albertacourts.ca

CO-CHAIR
Gabriel Sandstrom
Cross Law Offi  ce
P: 780.246.5400
E: gabriel@crosslaw.ca

Riley Gallant
Latitude Family Law
P: 780.784.0628
E: riley@latitudefamilylaw.com

Adam Ollenberger
Alberta Justice
P: 780.644.5156
E: adam.olenberger@gov.ab.ca

ARTICLING STUDENTS (PROV)                  W $69
Webcast only, 12:00pm, Meetings upon notice

CO-CHAIR
Andrew Duran
E: carlos.duran@ucalgary.ca

CO-CHAIR
Jacob Stucken
McMillan LLP
P: 403.531.8731
E: jacob.stucken@mcmillan.ca

CHARITIES LAW (PROV)                            W $69
Webcast only, 12:00pm, 2nd Monday (4 meetings)

CHAIR
Yvonne Chenier, Q.C.
P: 403.992.2207
E: ychenier@chenierqc.com



WILLS, ESTATES & TRUSTS         F $129/W $79
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 3rd Tuesday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Crista Osualdini
McLennan Ross LLP
P: 780.784.0634
E: cosualdini@mross.com

WOMEN LAWYERS FORUM           F $89/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 1st Thursday (6 meetings)

CO-CHAIR
Sarah Dargatz
Latitude Family Law
P: 780.784.0634
E: sarah@latitudefamilylaw.com

CO-CHAIR
Shauna Gibbons
Government of Alberta
P: 780.641.8696
E: shauna.gibbons@gov.ab.ca

REAL PROPERTY LAW                  F $109/W $79
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 2nd Wednesday

CHAIR
Shawn Hagen
SB LLP
P: 780.577.3369
E: shagen@sb-llp.com

YOUNG LAWYERS                             F $89/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 2nd Monday (Monthly)

CO-CHAIR
Megan Harris
Bishop & McKenzie LLP
P: 780.421.2403
E: mharris@bmllp.ca

CO-CHAIR
Carly Toronchuk
SB LLP
P: 780.577-3365
E: ctoronchuk@sb-llp.com

FAMILY LAW                                    F $129/W $99
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 2nd Thursday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Teri Burant
Emery Jamieson LLP
P: 780.426.5220
E: tburant@emeryjamieson.com

INSURANCE LAW                             F $99/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 1st Tuesday (Monthly)

CHAIR
Celina Chan
DDC Lawyers
P: 780.401.2388
E: cchan@ddc-lawyers.com

LAW STUDENTS (U OF A) 
Hybrid, 12:00pm, Meetings by notice

CO-CHAIR
Olivia Pietras
E: pietras@ualberta.ca

CO-CHAIR

ENVIRONMENTAL & ENERGY         F $89/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 2nd Thursday (6 meetings) 

CO-CHAIR
Rebecca Kauff man
Environmental Law Center
P: 780.424.5099
E: rkauff man@elc.ab.ca

CO-CHAIR
Carla Cichowska
Alberta Justice
P: 780.893.2805
E: carla.cichowska@gov.ab.ca

HEALTH LAW                                               W $69
Webcast only, 12:00pm, 4th Wednesday (6 meetings)

CO-CHAIR
Katherine Fisher
Bennett Jones LLP
P: 780.917.4268
E: fi sherka@bennettjones.com

CO-CHAIR
Annabritt Chisholm
Shores Jardine LLP
P: 780.448.9275
E: annabritt@shoresjardine.com

IMMIGRATION LAW                         F $89/W $69             
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 3rd Wednesday (Monthly)

CO-CHAIR
Ruth Williams
Legal Aid Alberta
P: 780.427.5171
E: rwilliams@legalaid.ab.ca

CO-CHAIR
Violeta Boquiren
Violeta G. Boquiren Law Offi  ce
P: 780.484.2453
E: vgbkerr@gmail.com

PRIVACY & ACCESS LAW               F $99/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 4th Thursday (6 meetings)

CO-CHAIR
Diane Alguire
Government of Alberta
P: 780.265.1867
E: diane.alguire@gov.ab.ca

CO-CHAIR
Lorne Randa
Brownlee LLP
P: 780.497.4832
E: lranda@brownleelaw.com

LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT LAW                 W $69
Webcast only, 12:00pm, 4th Monday (6 meetings)

CHAIR
Iain Walker
Parlee McLaws LLP
P: (780) 423-8103
E: iwalker@parlee.com

TAXATION LAW                                F $89/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 4th Wednesday (4 meetings)

CHAIR
Jessica Fabbro
Dentons Canada LLP
P: 780.423.7133
E: jessica.fabbro@dentons.com

SMALL, SOLO & GENERAL            F $109/W $79
Hybrid, 5:00pm, 3rd Thursday (7 meetings)

CHAIR
Christine Dimitrov
Majeski & Company
P: 780.434.6565
E: cdimitrov

@businessandestatelaw.ca

ELDER LAW                                       F $89/W $69
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 1st Monday (4 meetings)

CO-CHAIR
Jillian Gamez
Weir Bowen LLP
P: 780.412.2276
E: jgamez@weirbowen.com

CO-CHAIR
Anna-May Choles
Rackel Belzil LLP
P: 780.392.3337
E: acholes@rackelbelzil.ca

SOGIC (PROV)         W $69
Webcast only, 12:00pm, Meetings upon notice (3 meetings)

CO-CHAIR
Charles Easton
Legal Aid Alberta
P: 780.415.8800
E: ceaston@fl o.legalaid.ab.ca

CO-CHAIR
Kees de Ridder
Bennett Jones LLP
P: (403) 298-3122
E: deridderk@bennettjones.com

MUNICIPAL LAW                            F $109/W $79
Hybrid, 12:00pm, 3rd Wednesday (Monthly)

CO-CHAIR
Michael Gunther
City of Edmonton
P: 780.496.7261
E: michael.gunther@edmonton.ca

CO-CHAIR
Kathleen Elhatton-Lake
Shores Jardine LLP
P: 780.448.9275
E: kathleen@shoresjardine.com


